
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019666-2022 

Tender

Provision of construction of multi user
footway/cycleways along both the A635 and A61
corridors in Barnsley

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019666

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03537a  

Published 19 July 2022, 2:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Town Hall

Barnsley, South Yorkshire

S70 2TA

Contact

Jenny Lockwood

Email

JennyLockwood@barnsley.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019666-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019666-2022
mailto:JennyLockwood@barnsley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

+44 01226775372

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=47884&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=47884&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=47884&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=47884&B=UK


Page 3 to 9

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of construction of multi user footway/cycleways along both the A635 and A61
corridors in Barnsley

Reference number

54107

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233161 - Footpath construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council (The Client) is looking to appoint a Contractor to
deliver construction of multi user footway/cycleways along both the A635 and A61 corridors
in Barnsley. Works will include amending both existing footways, carriageways and public
rights of ways to create a safe shared use network.

The Contractor is required to price a Bill of Quantities which has been prepared by the
Council.

The Contractor is required to complete the works by the 31st of March 2023 to meet the
requirements of the funding which is coming from the South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined
Authority (SYMCA).

II.1.5) Estimated total value



Page 4 to 9

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45233224 - Dual carriageway construction work

45233225 - Single carriageway construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Main site or place of performance

A61 and A635, Barnsley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council (The Client) is looking to appoint a Contractor to
deliver construction of multi user footway/cycleways along both the A635 and A61 corridors
in Barnsley. Works will include amending both existing footways, carriageways and public
rights of ways to create a safe shared use network.

The Contractor is required to price a Bill of Quantities which has been prepared by the
Council.

The Contractor is required to complete the works by the 31st of March 2023 to meet the
requirements of the funding which is coming from the South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined
Authority (SYMCA).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Various / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10



Page 5 to 9

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

5

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

not applicable

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

as detailed in the tender documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate



Page 7 to 9

Date

19 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 17 December 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Place

Electronically

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

Procurement Team at Barnsley Council



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 9

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-18T09:30:31+0100
	TCPDF




